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ERIEBER

C € DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Application of Council Directive(s): 2006/95/EC - The Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC - The EMC Directive
And their amendments
Manufacturer's Name: EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc.
Manufacturer's Address: 400 Godin Avenue
Quebec, Quebec
Canada, G1M 2K2
(418) 683-0211
Equipment Type/Environment: Test & Measurement / Industrial
Trade Name/Model No.: FTB-7200D
LAN/WAN/ACCESS OTDR

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

EN 61010-1:2001 Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1: General Requirements.

EN 61326-1:2006 Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory
Use - EMC Requirements — Part 1: General requirements

EN 60825-1:1994 +A2:2001 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification,

+A1:2002 requirements, and user’s guide

EN 55022: 1998 +A2: 2003 Information technology equipment - Radio disturbance

characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer

Signature: // Z

Full Name: Steghen Bufl, E(ng/ﬂ

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),
Canada, G1M 2K2

Date: January 09, 2009

OTDR ix



AN\T \J ( € DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Application of Council Directive(s): 2006/95/EC - The Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC - The EMC Directive
And their amendments
Manufacturer's Name: EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc.
Manufacturer’'s Address: 400 Godin Avenue

Quebec, Quebec

Canada, G1M 2K2

(418) 683-0211
Equipment Type/Environment: Test & Measurement / Industrial
Trade Name/Model No.: FTB-7300E

FTTx-PON/MDU OTDR

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

EN 61010-1:2001 Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1: General Requirements.

EN 61326-1:2006 Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory
Use - EMC Requirements — Part 1: General requirements

EN 60825-1:1994 +A2:2001 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification,

+A1:2002 requirements, and user’s guide

EN 55022: 1998 +A2: 2003 Information technology equipment - Radio disturbance

characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer

Signature: /

Full Name: Stephen Bufl, ng

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),
Canada, G1M 2K2

Date: January 09, 2009

FTB-7000 &5l



ERIEBER

C € DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Application of Council Directive(s): 2006/95/EC - The Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC - The EMC Directive
And their amendments
Manufacturer's Name: EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc.
Manufacturer’'s Address: 400 Godin Avenue
Quebec, Quebec
Canada, G1M 2K2
(418) 683-0211
Equipment Type/Environment: Test & Measurement / Industrial
Trade Name/Model No.: FTB-7400E
METRO/CWDM OTDR

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

EN 61010-1:2001 Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1: General Requirements.

EN 61326-1:2006 Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory
Use - EMC Requirements — Part 1: General requirements

EN 60825-1:1994 +A2:2001 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification,

+A1:2002 requirements, and user’s guide

EN 55022: 1998 +A2: 2003 Information technology equipment - Radio disturbance

characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer

Signature: / /

Full Name:  Steghen Buli, ﬁ*ng/ﬂ

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),
Canada, G1M 2K2

Date: January 09, 2009

OTDR Xi
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C € DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Application of Council Directive(s): 2006/95/EC - The Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC - The EMC Directive
And their amendments
Manufacturer’'s Name: EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc.
Manufacturer's Address: 400 Godin Avenue
Quebec, Quebec
Canada, G1M 2K2
(418) 683-0211
Equipment Type/Environment: Test & Measurement / Industrial
Trade Name/Model No.: FTB-7500E
METRO/LONG-HAUL OTDR

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

EN 61010-1:2001 Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1: General Requirements.

EN 61326-1:2006 Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory
Use - EMC Requirements — Part 1: General requirements

EN 60825-1:1994 +A2:2001 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification,

+A1:2002 requirements, and user’s guide

EN 55022: 1998 +A2: 2003 Information technology equipment - Radio disturbance

characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer

Signature: /

Full Name: Stephen Bufl, ng

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),
Canada, G1M 2K2

Date: January 09, 2009

FTB-7000 &5l



ERIEBER

NI \J

Manufacturer's Name:
Manufacturer's Address:

Trade Name/Model No.:

EN 61010-1:2001

EN 61326-1:2006

EN 60825-1:1994 +A2:2001
+A1:2002

EN 55022: 1998 +A2: 2003

Manufacturer

Development

Canada, G1M 2K2
Date: January 09, 2009

C € DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Application of Council Directive(s): 2006/95/EC - The Low Voltage Directive

2004/108/EC - The EMC Directive
And their amendments

EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc.
400 Godin Avenue

Quebec, Quebec

Canada, G1M 2K2

(418) 683-0211

Equipment Type/Environment: Test & Measurement / Industrial

FTB-7600E
ULTRA-LONG-HAUL OTDR

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1: General Requirements.

Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory
Use - EMC Requirements — Part 1: General requirements

Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification,
requirements, and user’s guide

Information technology equipment - Radio disturbance
characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Signature: /
Full Name:  Stefhen B ,E/(’ﬂ

Position: Vice-President Research and

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),

OTDR
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IEC 60825-1 : 2001 21 CFR 1040.10
LASER RADIATION

DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY
WITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS TEF RN E R L
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT

:800-1200 nm, P s 1 8ec, Ppk <300 mW , Pavg < 0.6 mW
: 1200-1700 nm, P'W 5 20 sec, Ppk s 160 mW , Pavg s 1.6 mW
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BHREER (EH VFL RIER )

BN EEE TENRRE T 3R B~ , FTFEFRAE IEC 60825-1 : 2007
21 CFR 1040.10, B AR FEERHGE.

LTFHRERTFMES 3R PHR :

¥ 1f VFL option is available

|EC 60825-1:1993+A2:2001
21 CFR 1040.10

LASER RADIATION
AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE W FERMER L
CLASS 3R LASER PRODUCT
}: 650 £10 nm
Poyt maximum < 5mW (into free space)
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Al specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FG/PC connector, unless otherwise specified. N

SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications below apply to the FTB-7200D-12CD-23B multimode (MM)/singlemode (SM) model and the FTB-7200D-12CD multimode-only version.
Model Wavelength (nm) 2 Dynamic range ® ¢ (dB) Event dead zone 9 (m) Attenuation dead zone 9 (m)
FTB-7200D-12CD 850 + 20/1300 + 20 27/26 n 3/4
FTB-7200D-12CD-23B 1310 £ 20/1550 £ 20 36/34 17 4.5/5
Distance range (km) Multimode: 0.1, 0.3, 0.5, 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40

Singlemode: 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260
Pulse width (ns) Multimode: 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000 NOTES

Singlemode: 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000 a. Typical.
e CaRhienso Class CPR 1 or 2 b. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute
Linearity (dB/dB) +0.03 SEETYHERIRS
Loss threshold (dB) i c. Multimode dynamic range is specified for 625 m fiber; a 3 dB

° reduction is seen when testing 50 pm fiber.

Posslresolitiont(d6) 0:001 d. Typical dead zone for multimode reflectance below ~35 dB and
Sampling resolution (m) Multimode: 0.04 to 2.5 singlemode reflectance below —45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.

Singlemode: 0.04 to 5 e. For multimode port, controlled launch jtions allow 50 pm
Sampling points Up to 128 000 and 62.5 um multimode fiber testing.
Distance uncertainty f (m) + (0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution) f. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
Measurement time User-defined (60 min maximum) g. Typical output power is given at 1300 nm for multimode output
Typical real-time refresh (Hz) 3 and 1550 nm for singlemode output.
Stable source output power (dBm)  -1.5 (1300 nm), ~7 (1550 nm)
Visual fault locator (optional) Laser, 650 nm £ 10 nm

CW, typical P, in 62.5/125 pm: 3 dBm (2 mW) J
SINGLEMODE OTDR MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
Model h Wavelength i (nm) Dynamic Event Attenuation

range at 20 psi (dB) dead zonek (m) dead zonek (m)

FTB-7200D-XXX 1310 £ 20/1550 £ 20 36/34 1 4.5/5
FTB-7300E-XXX-XX© 1310 £ 20/1490 + 10/1550 £ 20/1625 + 10/1650 + 5 39/35/37/39/37 n 0.8 4/4.5/4.5/4.5/4.5
FTB-7400E-XXXX 1310 £ 20/1383 £ 1/1550 + 20/1625 + 10 42/40/41/41 0.8 4/4/4.5/4.5
FTB-7500E-XX ! 1310 £ 20/1550 £ 20/1625 + 10 45/45/45 0.8 4/4.5/4.5
FTB-7600E-XX 1310 £ 20/1550 £ 20/1625 £ 10 50/50/48 ™ 1/1.5/1 5/5/5
NOTES
h. For complete details on all available configurations, refer to the Ordering Information section.
i. Typical.
. Tigical dynamic range with a three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
k. Typical dead zone of singlemode modules for reflectance below ~45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.
. Typical dynamic range at 1550 nm for the FTB-7500E-0023B configuration is 2 dB lower.
m. With NZDS fiber (G.655).
n. Non-SM Live 1625 nm dynamic range is 37 dB.
0. SM Live port built in filter's bandpass: 1625 nm + 15 nm/1650 nm + 5 nm. Y,
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS N
7200D 7300E-B/7400E-B/7500E-B/7600E-B
Distance range (km) 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260 1.25, 25, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400
Pulse width (ns) * 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500, 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500,
10 000, 20 000 10 000, 20 000
Linearity (dB/dB) +0.03 +0.03
Loss threshold (dB) 0.01 0.01
Loss resolution (dB) 0.001 0.001
Sampling resolution (m) 0.04 to 5 0.04t05
Sampling points Up to 128 000 Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty P (m) + (0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution) ~ #( 0.75 m + 0.001 % x distance + sampling resolution)
Measurement time User-defined (60 min maximum) User-defined (5 sec minimum to 60 min maximum)
Typical real-time refresh (Hz) 3 4
Stable source output power d (dBm) -7 (7200D) —2.5 (7800E), —4.5 (7400E-0023B), 1 (7500E-0034B), 5 (7600E-0023B)
Visual fault locator (optional) Laser, 650 nm = 10 nm Laser, 650 nm = 10 nm
CW, typical P, in 62.5/125 pm: 3 dBm (2 mW) CW, typical P, in 62.5/125 pm: 3 dBm (2 mW)
NOTES
p. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
q. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.
r. FTB-7300E models include a 50 ns and 500 ns pulse width. /
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